

附  件
全市蔬菜产业高质量发展任务表

	县（市、区）
	2025年
	2026年
	2027年

	
	蔬菜

总播种

面积（万亩）
	蔬菜

总产量

（万吨）
	新增设施

蔬菜播种

面积（万亩）
	蔬菜

总播种

面积（万亩）
	蔬菜

总产量

（万吨）
	新增设施

蔬菜播种

面积（万亩）
	蔬菜

总播种

面积（万亩）
	蔬菜

总产量（万吨）
	新增设施

蔬菜播种

面积（万亩）

	德城区
	0.73
	2.54
	0.03
	0.75
	2.58
	0.03
	0.77
	2.62
	0.03

	陵城区
	15.26
	68.18
	0.20
	15.86
	72.03
	0.20
	16.43
	76.43
	0.20

	禹城市
	39.69
	180.62
	0.50
	40.45
	183.96
	0.50
	41.24
	186.87
	0.50

	乐陵市
	14.96
	50.31
	0.07
	15.45
	52.89
	0.07
	15.95
	55.63
	0.07

	宁津县
	10.89
	46.86
	0.20
	11.23
	48.56
	0.20
	11.51
	50.23
	0.20

	齐河县
	28.49
	125.77
	0.50
	29.02
	130.69
	0.50
	29.63
	136.20
	0.50

	临邑县
	11.60
	50.47
	0.30
	11.85
	52.89
	0.30
	12.10
	54.70
	0.30

	平原县
	30.53
	144.19
	0.50
	31.79
	149.41
	0.50
	33.06
	155.26
	0.50

	武城县
	8.55
	31.66
	0.07
	8.80
	32.65
	0.07
	9.05
	33.80
	0.07

	夏津县
	7.63
	27.88
	0.07
	7.98
	29.03
	0.07
	8.34
	30.16
	0.07

	庆云县
	3.77
	17.30
	0.05
	3.90
	17.80
	0.05
	3.98
	18.30
	0.05

	德州天衢新区
	0.90
	7.22
	0.01
	0.92
	7.51
	0.01
	0.94
	7.80
	0.01

	合计
	173
	753
	2.50
	178
	780
	2.50
	183
	808
	2.50



